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SERVICE & PRICE GUIDE FOR CORPORATE & COMMERCIAL CUSTOMERS
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Charges

P!

Description

O Lluadl lous

LC Cancellation sevices (before expiry)

AED 525 plus swift charges

(Adball £lgnl Ji3) slaxedl clods clidl pgas

Minimum Balance Requirement - Current Accounts

AED 50,000

2> 50,000

Wl Clue - duaydd (oY1 o=l

Minimum Balance Requirement - Foreign Currency

Equivalent to AED 50,000

)3 50,000 Jolx Le

44+2>_T Aos - J.:«.,o_)..U L;.;)’\ e

Additional Handling Fee for LC amendment with Excessive Details

851 Jewolas xe slezedl las Jodat) ,5Ls] Aglie ooy

Minimum Balance Requirement - Call Accounts

AED 500,000

2,5 500,000

el el Ol - Aoy L;.;)’\ =l

Breach of Minimum Balance (LCY - Monthly)

AED 262.5

‘o.dg).b 262.5

(Gra - adoo Alae) Aoy J 391 ol dallses

Breach of Minimum Balance (FCY - Monthly)

Equivalent to AED 262.5

o253 262.5 Jolx Lo

(e - il AUac) o) (3391 ol Aa)s

LC expiration commission (Documents negotiated after LC expiry
date)

Additional commission charged for expired period sameas LC
opening commission with min. charge of AED 1,050/- plus swift /
courier charges

AT d> ae (Suiiwall slazel zuid Agos Jio dpgiiall 842l 48L5| Algas (2,0 o
Dl gl p gy J] A3LSYL 0235 1050

G0l v Lgde (o9laddl @5 ‘_"ng O ldma]!) slaseV OUas LMo gl dgac
(olazeMl OlUas LMo Lgi)

Account Service Charges

AED 315 per quarter

6313 JS emy> 315

Gl dous pow)

Interest on Debit Balance on Current Accounts

18.9% Min. AED 52.5

)3 52.5 3591 u=118.9%

Sl G laald (ol sl e 805l dws

Fixed Deposit-Minimum Deposit

AED 250,000

2,5 250,000

AL A9 - dua ] L.;‘;)" Rl

LC overdrawing commission (Documents negotiated in excess of LC
value)

Additional commission charged for overdrawn amount same as
LC opening commission with min. charge of AED 525/- plus swift /
courier charges

slazeYl zuid Agas Jio BgiaSall e Ggmwall jduadl e 4u8L5) gas (2,9 o
Ll gl p gy (J) ALY @85 525 (351 i ae (Sbiienall

029t @3 (S liitane]l) (sl sloseN! ope CBgaSell e Conaddl Agoc
(ol slaael doyd Hol=is (Mg Lgdde

Export Letters of Credit

Bylgdl lolesie I

Pre-Advising Charges

AED 315

‘QJ&_).J 315

‘_;.A{.AJ‘)L‘MB” o)

Advising Charges

AED 525 plus courier charges as per courier activities

AU By A poasy JI BBLEIL oyo 525

Awad) FAS @ o)

Confirmation Charges 0.21% per month (not lessthan AED 525) (e2)3 525 e Ja3 V) b2 0.21% CulS gy
Amendment Advising Charges AED 630 per amendment Jraas JSJ ey5 630 OULA JaaaS pgu)
Handling Charges 0.21% flat (not less than AED 525) on each presentation 283 JSJ (023 525 e Ja V) Aol p9w) 0.21% g Lol @ ge)

Fixed Deposit (Premature closure of Fixed Deposits) No interest will be paid BusLall x8u5 Y (AWl dayo ol ,SCadl BMUEYN) AUl dapo ol o pony
Post Dated Cheque Deposited for Collection AED 26.25 )3 26.25 Jaill desge At oS
Post Dated Cheque Discounting Fee 1.05% (Min. AED 525) (e2)> 525 321 u=ll) 1.05% Uz O SKs ez o)
Post Dated Cheque Change Request AED 52.5 e3> 52.5 A=Y OISl _ass b
Cheque /DDA Returned Drawn on Account AED 525 2> 525 ﬁ@w,ﬁ/cg&&@gley)
Outward Cheque Collection Charges* AED 105 2> 105 Jea=ill des g OIS pge)
Outward Cheque Return Charges (UAE) AED 157.5 > 157.5 (Basiodl &yl h o) Jua=il) des go ISt gLl p g

Outward Cheque Return Charges (within GCC excluding UAE)

AED 157.5 + correspondent fees

Uolyell 2grdl Agac ) ALSYL @ay3 157.5

=Ll (edsdl Oobadl pulane 93 peud) dma=ill desge OISt gLyl poeny
(3ol Aoyl ol L)

Outward Cheque Return Charges (outside GCC)

USD 52.5 + correspondent fees

Aolyall Hoidl Ugace J1A8LSYL (S a0l yY93 52.5

(s ol udaes U9 ) 5-) Jma=idd desgo IShit gLyl p g

Acceptance / Deferred Charges

0.21% per month flat (not less than AED 1,050), payment
commission from the date of expiry of the L/C up to the maturity
of acceptance or the date of payment whichever islonger

(e2> 1,050 o= Ja3 V) L ,ed 400 pow) 0.21%
djb\ Logs! cdndll ég)Uj\ d}&)\ B La>iw) '@)U =9 SlazeN! elgi) é_)u oo sl

Olaiinedl 43U/ Jod pgar

Returned Cheques/PDCs not collected from Branch within 15 days

AED 210 per cheque per month

Lred el JSU @2y 210

Negotiation Commission Charges

0.21% flat (not less than AED 525)

(‘o.as_).) 525 O da—j )’) ‘LULS P9 0.21%

&5\.&.’2}‘ :U}A.C

*Plus standard courier charges and intermediary/correspondent bank charges (if any)

(a9 OF) Aslyoll Hosdl Agacy o )l Agacs AS3*

_ - Photocopies of Export Documents For Negotiation AED 157.5 22 157.5 Olaanall Jo s Caugl 8y ledl ol laieNl ye 8ygue
Special Clearing Outw?rds ' AED 315 25 315 — B)JLT, - d,pl.‘> T,oL?u Discrepancy Charges AED 630 <255 630 e RV R
:f;:zizzeliizi'c:t‘:Oxr:geL”;::ri:'(‘?:sludmgTransaction AED 315 o> 315 ‘u S logdaill apo Slas] e Courier Fee AED 210 for Domestic and AED 367.5 for International G ) 02,5 367.55 Jomall 23l 023 210 LA pgesy
Postponement) AED 157.5 2> 157.5 (Aot 2058 Jumr B pouans) dolianadl cologdasdl Jsaas Courier Fee for DHL As per DHL charges plus AED 50/- (not less than AED 210/-for 23 367.509 J>xell 02,5 210 e J& V) @25 50 J] 43LSYL DHL o, Ladg DHL syl dgec
Cheque Book Issuance Charges - 25 leaves AED 52.5 22 52.5 (43)9 25) OSa 85 Hluuol Domestic and AEP 367.50for|nternat|onal). - - (oW - -
Cheque Book Issuance Charges - 50 leaves AED 105 25 105 (355 50) S50k 65 1o SWIFT Charges . ' AED 157.5 for Domestic and AED 210 for International S Cadn gudd 025 2109 (doeodl iy gl ey 157.5 s gl p gy
Cheque Book Issuance Charges - 100 leaves AED 131.25 s 131.25 (335 100) i LG5, lous! Settlement of Reimbursement Claims under L/Cs AED 315 22 315 Ol lerel dyans pow)
LCY Cash Deposit (Per Transaction) AED 21 )3 21 (Adoe JSU) ddoeadl Aoadly (5085 gl Assignment of Export L/Cs 0.21% flat on assignment value (not less than AED 1,050) (22 1,050 o Jé2 V) JSoil dogd Je AL pgusy 0.21% Byl culalesieN! JSes
LCY Cash Withdrawal (Per Transaction) AED 21 ey 21 (Ados SU) Adoradl Uontly (S083 Comen
FCY Cash Deposit 1.05% oftotal amount &adl JolS e 1.05% o] Aamy U gl Transfer of Documentary Credit 0.21% flat on transferred amount (not less than AED 1,050) (e3> 1,050 o Jas V)b 9=l doyd (e 40l powy 0.21% Sl sleie Nl s 923

' P 2 - “ o,

:\S/Isaunea(;];S:?ha:qdu:?;Sc{ami?jfiiz\f)heques 258 ;23§ ﬁjj ;222 ﬁw(ww/|ﬁ“;?jzjz: Exchange Compensation for Bills settled in FCY 0-315% (not ess than;ﬁ'lzezei’:)a?c?czrt]o becharged on each 0.315% (025 1,050 o Jay Y)e2das JS pow) AoVl Mol 85 ded! o laisiwadl Jo LS e gy
Manager's Cheque Cancellation (FCY) AED 262.5 plus correspondent fees dwlyoll Hoidl dgoe JI ABLSYL 0ays 262.5 () ac) soaadl Cls =) L/C & Invoice Discounting Fee 0.315% flat (not less than AED 525) 400 0940)0.315%(p2)> 525 o= Jo V) s [ sleaedl Olas cuas pgw)
Stop Payment of Manager’s cheque / Demand Draft AED 118/- 25118 el el / Cdlall el Alg> (00 CBlas Documentary Bills for Collection | ’ 1 oy i n

0.21% flat (not lessthan AED 367.5)

(025 367.5 e Jas ) 4l pgw 0.21%

Trade Finance

Gl o g0l

Issuance of Financial Guarantees (Open Ended or Fixed maturity)

3.15% per annum (min. 3 months) not less than AED 1,050

Outward Remittances E-Banking Branch Banking & &l IS e Liig ASTI 8yoLall CoNigoell Handling Fee for Sight/Acceptance Jselly o)l Je P Ayl o5y
GCC Countries* AED 78.75 AED 157.5 >y 157.5 > 78.75 * ol O9ladl ud=o 9o 0.21% per month on AED 100,000 +0.105% per month on . . R . . — .
International * AED 105 AED 210 ‘o:m)a 210 P:a)a 105 ) *doo Acceptance Commission if Payment Documents "Free of Payment" balanceamount more than AED 100,000. Minimum 3 months otz G:J:‘L%l;;‘ &:j;j;w %?%;05 * ﬁi;‘lg;ooo &:J'Igz)b;:;f 0.21% O]l dogd 28 S £
Local Transfers (UAEFTS) AED 63 AED 131.25 e2,>131.25 a2y 63 (UAEFTS) (o J2 9> charges will be charged (not less than AED 1,050) (2> L, 08 Ja2J)sedl3 po0 T ’ e
International Transfers (UAEFTS) - AED 131.25 2> 131.25 - (UAEFTS) Joo
Recall Remittance - AED 420 2> 420 - Ug=oll JlgeI glar el o 0.2625% per month (Min of 3 months) plus swift charges (Not less [ 1,050 o J&3 V) ¢ gudl poasy J) A8LSYL (301 ax=S a1 3) L4 0.2625% . i
Enquiry Remittance - AED 157.5 o3 157.5 - Dlg> oo Lnaios] Avalization of Drafts than AED 1,050/-) (oo 83 genell 4SS
Amendment Remittance - AED 105 23 105 - Wlg=> Jadas
*Plus beneficiary and intermediary/correspondent bank charges (if any) (2az9 O) Bupdianall Hoidly dwlyall Hoidl Ugoae W51 * Documents transfer to another Bank/Drawee 0.21% flat (not less than AED 525) plus SWIFT/Courier cost. o/t gl g gany 1 ABLEYL (e)3 525 o Jas V) A0l p540y0.21% S e gz 91 431 G rae I coliiiwadl b 93
Inward Remittances 5yledl N9 Transaction Charges AED 52.5 to be charged on each transaction Uslas JSU 02)052.5 OMolaall ooy
For AED Deposits =AED 31.5 025 31.5 = GhleYl eyl gloyl Exchange Compensation for Bills settled in FCY 0.2625% (not lessthan AED 525) ()3 525 e J4: V) 0.2625% Aol Dol 85 duwad) il JOLS p o)
For USS 1k to USS 10k=USS 31.5 $31.5 = $10,000 J! $1,060¢;n Documents Safe-Keeping Fee AED 315 for 1 month and AED 525/month thereafter AJU ,gad L s @ys 5259 J9dI ,gald eys 315 Olditme]l Lad> gy
To Customer Account ';c;: LLJJSS$$ ;%tzzgzicz,\?::ﬁssszzs $52.5 = $20,000 ! $10,000 ¢y Jeordl Ol ) Courier Fee AED 210 for Domestic and AED 367.5 for International ol o A 02)5 367.59 (doeadl o Al o2y 210 LA pgw)
' $52.5 = 398 Leg 20,0005 SWIFT Charges AED 210 for Domestic and AED 367.5 for International o s gadd 025 367.59 (el iy guidd @255 210 Gy gend) 0 geny
Equivalent of the above for other currencies &Y OMeall ddolay Log Fax Charges (Local and International) AED 105/- 2,3 105 (959 dee) (uSall ooy
Other Charges cS_)-‘—"i SYgar Settlement (?f Reimbursement Claims under L/Cs AED 525 2> 525 g;bl.u.c)’i.igm P9
Penalty Fee for Insufficient funds for Standing order AED 210 e2y> 210 Aol hianadl s ladasld 8IS Wy S99 pus dgac Issuance Assignment Letter AED 525 2> 525 JSe8 by s el
gyerthec9unter cheque encashment fee AED 52.5 2> 52.5 ﬂﬁlﬁ‘df@k—gjjo 0.21% per month on AED 100,000+0.105.%.per month on S5tz Sl el e b 5a %0.105 + wys 100,000 dae &) U 5 0.21% -
irect Debits—Set up AED 210 P22 210 Shael - bl euasdl Documents "Free of Payment" balance amount more than AED 100,000. Minimum 3 months - i LS FENRTC I
Direct Debits - Modify AED 210 e3> 210 JrasS - Sl euasdl charges will be charged (not lessthan AED 1,050) (231,050 o= Ja2 ¥) 54413 poeey @3V 92l - ©2)3 100,000 2o
Direct Debits - Cancel AEDS1.5 23 325 ekl 0.21% issi i d t (not less than AED 525) 3525 (5,51 a3 (81 (e 525 oo Jis V) 1) all Agas 0.21%
WPS Payroll Service AED 63 plus AED 1.05 per staff abbgo JSU e2y5 1.05 ) e)y> 63 WPSJ! pUas ne Slgull o= Amendment of Inward Bills for Collection ~£L7e commission on fncreased amount ot ‘ess than o A STIoREAn ‘wf“ of R ol Ugac 0.21% sa=ild 8351g)l_nslgall Jsaas
Unauthorized Overdrafts —Interest Rate 18% 18% 3Ll - Loy 7 raodl e BgasSall (e b gzl Other amendments AED 525 flat Al
Interest Rate on Overdraft exceeding approved limit 2% additional or as per Sanction Joal (e ol 8L 2% @ el sl 59l () BgaSledl e b gl e Buslall A _ AED 262.5/-for Domestic and Intl plus swift / courier charges as ‘ . )
Courier Charges (UAE) AED 210 2,210 Bamiall &l ol leN! -l @ gan) Reminder Charges applicable I i Al /iy gl gy ) ABLSYL J9lly dmald 025 262.5 S @ gy
Courier Charges (GCC excluding UAE) AED 262.50 2> 262.5 Buseiall A yadl Ol led lsiws (sedsdl Ooladl Hudzs J9o - ol po
Courier Charges International AED 315 2> 315 Jdo> - R pow Letters of Guarantee OYLasyl
General Postage to all countries AED 52.5/- 2> 52.5 O aazd doladl up ! e o)

©255 1,050 e Jay Y (eil 3 3oV al) b giw 3.15%

(b 91 Z gide Blaz=iw)l F ) ddle IS sl

Import Letters of Credit Charges

8yoLall Lwdwadl Ololeied! pgrw)

LC Opening Commissions

Sleie | zxid agww)y

Issuance of Labor Guarantees

3.15% per annum (min. 3 months) not less than AED 1,050

©2)3 1,050 o= Ja Y (L1 3 3ol asdl) Lgiw 3.15%

dLA.C CJ)’ULS_)\M\

Sight /Usance/ Local L/C up to AED 100,000 or equivalent in other
currency

(

0.21% per month -minimum (3 months) commission of0.63%

not lessthan AED 1,050 per LC)

slozed @25 1,050 o Jar V) %0.63 Ugas (Hes13) oVl a=dl - L ,e5 0.21%
(..\_‘>|_9J|

Lolay Lo 9l @y5 100,000 &) (doms (Siians slaiel/ plasciw! / e e
i) EManll

Sight /Usance/ Local L/C over AED 100,000 or equivalent in other
currency

0.21% per month up to AED 100,000 +0.105% per month on
balance amount more than AED 100,000. Minimum 3 months
charges will be charged (not less than AED 1,050 per LC)

39l sl el e U yes %0.105 + oy 100,000 jles 43 U e 0.21%
(J.>\_9_n

Lolay Lo 9l @35 100,000 (3o AST e (Sitiuns Slaisl/ plaskiw! / e eo!
Aozl Odleally

Commission on Issuance of Contract Finance Guarantees (Bid Bonds,
Performance Bonds, Advance Payments, Retention and Maintenance
Guarantees) - (Open Ended or Fixed maturity)

3.15% per annum (min. 3 months) not less than AED 1,050

©2)3 1,050 o= Ja Y (L1 3 3ol asdl) Lgiw 3.15%

(ol 5l = g0 Blasiwdl fu,G) - (Lloall cblax=Yl dedie

Any other guarantees not mentioned above

3.15% per annum (min. 3 months) not less than AED 1,050/-

23 1,050 o= Ja Y (L1 3 GoVlasdl) Lgiw 3.15%

PSS 8)sSde_ne S5 Q)’L&SL‘.ST

Back to Back L/C or Transferrable L/C

0.21% per month up to AED 100,000 +0.105% per month on
balance amount morethan AED 100,000. Minimum 3 months
charges will be charged (not less than AED 1,050 per LC), Plus AED

500/-for scrutiny fee

JSolen s ol e b e i %0.105 + )5 100,000 e LGS L 144 0.21%
slexed @2)5 1,050 o Jaz V) 357 axS 421 3 pgw) .02)5 100,000 2me)

9=l AL B 5T A late s Lazel

Delivery Order /Shipping Guarantee

0.2625% flat on invoice value not less than AED 1,050 (Additional
AED 262.5/-if shipping guarantee remains outstanding beyond
the expiry date for each month of expiry date)

(0253 1,050 e Jas V) 855Lall dad e AnB pgew 0.2625%
e IS amMall elgh! fu Ll das ddlas oeead DS b 13] L3Us| eays 262.5)
(Dl el 2,5 0

yeds WS/ asbay ealad 03

Revolving L/C

. o per month -min. chargesO. 6 (no less than ,
0.21% h i h 0.105% | h AED 1,050
plus0.2625% flat on each negotiation

%0.2625 I 43LsYU ()5 1,050 e Ji V) (351 u=S0.105% — L_¢s 0.21%
o2olas JST ARG p o)

Sodeald AL B Wi laas!

International issuance

LG issuance commission as above plus swift/courier charges plus
actual correspondent bank charges

poenslly Al / iy gl p gy J) A8LSYL el 3)lgll gl e DSl o] gas
colyadl clial) ddn)

dj&)\.&,&\

Amendment Commission for Increasein L/G Amount or Extension

3.15% per annum not less than AED 525/- per amendment

J2aad S0 0250 525 e Ja3 Y L 9iw3.15%

ol 9 AaSI dagd 850 33 ydmi)l Agac

Standby LC’s

0.21% per month —min. charges 0.105% (not less than AED

1,050/-per LC)

(d=191 slazedD o235 1,050 o Jar V) 301 a=S0.105% — L _es 0.21%

Ao L1 & wiemed! <13 Laze Y|

L/G Transaction Charges AED 52.5 2> 52.5 OIS & Molas @5y
Advising Other Bank Guarantees to Customers AED 262.5 2> 262.5 Ludyd (el Dlaat (5,51 Hgin OIS e @S
Advising Other Bank Guarantees to Non-Customers AED 630 2> 630 Ludyd (el Dlae st 651 Lgo OYS e &S

LC Amendment Commissions

Slaie | dgu\a_.; P9

Handling Charges for Claims made on behalf of our Customers on
Other Banks

AED 315 plus SWIFT/Fax/Courier charges

LA/ Sl / et gl gy Q) ABLEYL @20 315

S ol e Ladae e DL dedioll coldUasll dslas pgun

Increasein LC amount

Additional commission charged on increased amount sameas LC
opening commission with minimum commission per
amendment of AED 1,050/- plus swift/courier cost

A ze slezeN GLlas zud Ugos Jie daliial) ! e lghuass oh 4:8Ls) Ugas
Q) / oy sl Agae ) ALY Ghle) @iy 1,050 298 i JSI ganl] (301

(Sl dlezeN) dad Bo L)

Processing Charges in respect of Payments to Beneficiaries

AED 262.5 plus SWIFT/Fax/Courier charges

DA/ S/ i gl pgany QI ABLEYL o) 262.5

Mn'" |L;|C_)Lx_'9.ﬂ‘ @mey)

L/G Reissuance Charges (Modification at Customer Request)

AED 525

‘0.2).3 525

(d.,.aa.!l g’AUQJ ;U..) dg..\.a_'i) 4.“.95)\..\.‘,@‘ dalel ‘2‘9‘9

Extension in expiry date

Additional commission charged for extended period sameas LC
opening commission with minimum commission per

Aol a= as slazeVl blas zubd dUgac Jio skiondl 88 Lghuass oy 48L5) dges
Sl / o gl Agae J) ABLSYL @) 1,050 Jhaad JSI

@M\ ;L@J’d‘ @)U Lé .AJ.A.A.AJ\

Courier Fee AED 210 for Domestic and AED 315 for International ol o Al @2)5 3159 (oot s Al @2y5 210 LA pgw)
SWIFT Charges AED 105 for Domestic and AED 210 for International ol caan gudd 025 2109 Joesdl iy gudd 0y 105 s gudl P gy
Fax Charges AED 105 for both Domestic and International oy (A=odd eay5 105 oSl p oy

Trust Receipt Loans

Bl JLasl Jolds ,8

amendment of AED 1,050/- plus swift/courier cost. Processing and Amendment Fee AED 525 2,3 525 oty Amlaall o gen)

Pre/Partial Settlement Fee AED 525 @23 525 A /Sl slasdl e gy

;t:)er Amendments (Changes in LC terms and conditions, clauses AED 525/-flat plus swift / courier charges Sl / Gt gl Agas J] ABLSYL A poww) @2y 525 (U3 ) Lag 2 92dly slexeNl Glas oS>y bog o5 (§ wilasdl) (63T dluas Z)atsl;cedrué:aereges E—— TJQ S )}w‘;;:’}“ ;j::
Authorized Stop Payment of Cheques AED 525 )3 525 i o CBlasl

Closure of Current/Call Account AED 262.5 2> 262.5 )l el A gl/ 5y el ol BE] pgny

0.2625.% per month flat (not Iesstha.m AED 1,050/-) from the date Slaedl elghil g5 oo el (s 1,050 e Jas ) b s &l age 0.2625% ~ Certificate of Balance AED 262.5 )3 262.5 Ol oy Bolgd

LC Acceptance Commission of expiry of the L/C up to the maturity of acceptance or the date ,d}b\l_g.@\‘a_;é.\ll @)Uydw‘ém‘@)u‘&j Wgudoll Olaiicnadl Ugos Certificate of Balance for Financial Institutions AED 525 23 525 A Lol g 9o o v dpny B0 g
of payment, whichever islater. ' ) ' ) Audit Confirmation AED 315 PUSHELT: SLLadl 330t JI ol gy B3 g s

. - Liability Certificate AED 525 )3 525 Adgre Bolgd

LC Swift / Courler Charges | | Sletmi s g e e No Liability Certificate AED 525 2> 525 Lpran pis 50 g
Handling Fees / Negotiation Commission 0.2625% flat (not less than AED 1,050) on each presentation E2aal JSI (e2) 1,050 e Jas V) Aol powy 0.2625% Olaianadl J3LS39 eyd Ugas / dgliall ooy Certificate of Account Closure AED 262.5 ©2)>262.5 Olue 3 Bolgs
SWIFT Charges for Opening L/C AED 525 5 525 Sl od) s 5ol s ﬁ::::}j'?:;:;i‘rg”at“re A'\fon-Z: ot 31i eﬂﬂ‘ﬁ:—zw
SWIFT Charges for L/C Amendments AED 315 )5 315 SlexeV) Jyoas) Cady gendl 0 90y i £ O3 =X ated
SWIFT Charges for International AED 210 25210 95 - s 9edl poen) Hold Mail No fees 9w Q_?..u. oG Bla=l
SWIFT Charges for Local AED 157.5 a5 157.5 e — g 5ol gy Request for Copy of Statement (Branch) AED 5.25/Pg (min. AED 262.5) (p2)2 262.5 e Ja3 V) d=asmll/eay> 5.25 . & ol e Ol Caas (b
Courier Fee AED 105 for Domestic and AED 262.5 for International o Al 025 262.59 (Aol u 4l 02,5105 Q) g Request for Copy of Swift (By Email) AED 105 2> 105 (QoASIIN Al Ae) Cads gaw € By 900 o
L/C Draft Prior Issuance AED 210 25210 SlauoYl b slezeYl Z3 503 Request for Local Transfer Details AED 26.25 2> 26.25 A1 o o=l Jaolas LAl
Reimbursement Fee AED 315 25315 NEUHETS Request for Copy of Swift (At Branch) AED 157.5 2> 157.5 (& A2 IS (10) Cdn gn (e B9 Ao
Documents Safe-Keeping Fee AED 210 for 1 month and AED 315/month thereafter AW gD Ly ygd @25 3159 J9V! ,gidd @25 210 Olaiinell Lab> 0o, Renewed Trade License Not Provided AED 525 per month after 60 days of expiry Al e lgidl o )0 e 092 60 cLiad vy L 1o 02y 525 daddio AL Bouze dy e duas)
Discrepancy Charges AED 525 plus SWIFT/Courier costs S/t gudl Agac ) A8LSYL 02y5 525 O lasinod) (3aUaS pue pow) Reference Letter AED 262.5 PRy 262.5 2=z olas

Exchange Compensation for Bills settled in FCY

0.315% (not lessthan AED 1,050) to be charged on each

presentation

0.315%(e2y> 1,050 oo Jas Y)eoads JS pow)

LYl O Dleally 80 dadl Olaiswadl Jo LS p o)

Trade Finance Tracer Charges

AED 210 per tracer message

a.a.gllndﬂ(mm‘).b 210

@L?;ﬁl ,JA}AJJ\ Ol idume dao o o)

Retrieval of Records

AED 210 per record

Atwe JSJ 0235 210

Oliine b

Above stated fees and charges are inclusive of VAT

d9LALJI dosdtl 6 piA (poA T o Llei diuuodl Jlewilig roguw i ol

oo o



